TUSCOLA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

125 W. Lincoln Street Suite 500 Caro, MI 48723

Immediate Press Release

Telephone: 989-672-3700

Fax: 989-672-4011

March 16, 2020 6:00 PM

Effective at the close of business on March 17, 2020, all Tuscola County Governmental Buildings, excluding the Tuscola County Court System which will be closing on March 18, 2020, public admittance will be limited to appointment only until further notice.

County employees will still continue to complete their required duties and responsibilities to the citizens of Tuscola County.

After consultation with the Tuscola County Public Health Department Health Officer, Ann Hepfer and Tuscola County Emergency Manager, Deputy Steven Anderson, it was decided by the Tuscola County Board Chair, Thomas Bardwell that limiting access to our buildings was in the best interest of the public and the employees health during this Public Health Emergency.

Because of Coronavirus/COVID-19 we are asking the public to attempt to complete any business with the county via alternative means such as using the county website https://www.tuscolacounty.org/, using the US Postal Service, email, fax, or phone.

Additional information for each individual county department will be posted Tuesday, March 17, 2020 at their respective office buildings and on the county website.

Again, this action is being taken to fall in line with the Health Department, CDC and other health organizations in the attempts to slow down the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 outbreak.